#### **Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request**

**Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)** 

■ Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)

Municipal Aid Program (MAP)

Poving Fund (PAV)

Paving Fund (PAV) Primary Sponsor: Councilwoman Cindi Fowler Amount: 2873.00 Date: 7/11/2017 Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s): Striping for Sun Valley Golf Course Parking Lot City Agency: Metro Parks Contact Person: Jason Canuel **Agency Phone:** 502-574-6086 I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure. 7/11/2017 2873.00 District # Amount Date Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chairman Date Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: \_\_\_\_\_ Amended Amount: \_\_\_\_ To OMB: \_\_\_\_\_ Reference #: Budget Revision #:\_\_\_\_\_ Account #: To Project Manager: Completion Date:

Actual Cost:

Funds Returned:

# NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST

Interagency Nai	me: Metro Parks			
Program/Projec	t Name:	Sun Valley Golf Course Parking Lot		
			Yes/No/N	A
<b>Request Form:</b> Appropriating Fu	Is the Request Signed by all anding?	Council Member(s)		
Request Form: account numbers	If matching funds are to be in the request form descript	used, are they disclosed with ion?	NA	_
Request Form: the request exclude	If matching funds are to be de the matching fund amour	used, does the amount of it?	NA	~
	If other funds are to be use count numbers in the reques		NA	~
Funding Sources own/will own the funding source is	If CIF is being requested, a real estate, building or equi probably NDF.	does Metro Louisville pment? If not, the	Yes	~
Funding Source: life of more than	If CIF is being requested, one year? If not, the funding	does the project have a useful g source is probably NDF.	Yes	~
<b>Ordinance Requ</b> \$5,000? If so, an	<b>cired:</b> Is the NDF request to ordinance is required.	a Metro Agency greater than	No	-
<b>Ordinance Requ</b> If so, is the amoun	<b>ired:</b> Is the request a transfent given for the fiscal year \$	er from NDF to cost center? 25,000 or less?	No	*
Supporting Docuestimate and desc	<b>Imentation:</b> Does the attackription of cost?	nment include a valid	Yes	<b>V</b>

Submitted by:	Elizabeth Alexander		Date:	7/11/2017

### Alexander, Elizabeth

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments:	Canuel, Jason T Thursday, June 29, 2017 5:02 PM Fowler, Cindi Storch, Marty RE: Re striping Sun Valley Golf lot SUNVALLEYgolflot- STRIPE - 6-29-17jc.pdf
Attached is a quote to stripe	the whole parking lot for \$2,873.00. Give me a call if you have any questions.
Original Message From: Fowler, Cindi Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 20 To: Storch, Marty Cc: Canuel, Jason T Subject: Re: Re striping Sun V	
That's fine. I was leaning tow	vard the whole lot. Thanks!
Sent from my iPad	
> > I say after spending entire v	
> We'll see how much it woul whole lot but half depending	d cost for the first two complete rows. So 4 lanes. If it's not much more we can do the on the cost. The first half is what was affected by the street sweeper taking up the paint. Frost Middle this fall so it won't mess it up
> Sent from my iPad	
>> On Jun 28, 2017, at 3:55 Pl >> >> You need the whole parkir >> >>Original Message >> From: Fowler, Cindi >> Sent: Wednesday, June 28	
>> To: Canuel, Jason T >> Cc: Storch, Marty >> Subject: Re: Re striping Sur	

```
>> No, the section is directly across from the pro shop right by Bethany lane. It's the main golf lot. Tanks Jason.
>> Sent from my iPad
>>> On Jun 28, 2017, at 1:54 PM, Canuel, Jason T < <u>Jason.Canuel@louisvilleky.gov</u>> wrote:
 >>> Attached is a quote from Riverside with a general map of where I understand the striping is requested. Do I have it
 correct?
 >>>
 >>> -----Original Message-----
  >>> From: Fowler, Cindi
  >>> Sent: Wednesday, June 28, 2017 11:50 AM
  >>> To: Storch, Marty
  >>> Cc: Canuel, Jason T
  >>> Subject: Re striping Sun Valley Golf lot
  >>> Can we get an estimate for the re striping of the golf lot? The junk drop off has ruined the paint and I told Barry I
   would take care of it. I appreciate your assistance. Cindi
   >>>
   >>> Sent from my iPad
   >>> <SUNVALLEY STRIPE - 2017.pdf>
   >>> <SnipImage.jpg>
    >> <SnipImage.jpg>
```

## Proposal & Contract

# RIVERSIDE and Contracting Company, Inc. P.O. BOX 36386 • LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40233 • 368-4484

Jason Canuel

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO  Metro Parks	PHONE/FAX 439-7694/456-8116fax	June 29 2017		
P.O. Box 467	JOB NAME Striping Lot — GOLF LOT	The state of the s		
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE Fairdale Kentucky 40118	JOB LOCATION SUN-VALLEY PARK — 650:	JOB LOCATION SUN-VALLEY PARK — 6505 BETHANY LN		

We propose to furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to perform the following scope of work:

#### STRIPE GOLF LOT LAYOUT & PAINT STRIPE PARKING FOR CARS PER EXISTING LAYOUT

Approx. yellow stripe 3,150 Inft @ .50 Cross-Hatch Yellow 396 Inft @ .50 Handicap Symbol Blue 8 each @ 100.00 Mobilization for work listed above

Total \$ 2,873.00

= 1,575.00= 198.00

= 800.00

= 300.00

Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. agrees to provide and furnish the necessary materials, equipment and labor, in the manner described above, and to perform such work in a workmanlike manner and as expeditiously as working schedule and weather permit. Out work is guaranteed for one year against workmanship and materials. Payment is due and payable upon completion of the work, unless otherwise herein provided: TERMS:per p.o agreement no time limit

Customer hereby agrees to make payment of the contract price and any additions that may be made thereto upon completion of the work by Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. unless otherwise specifically provided for at the time of the execution of this contract. . Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. cannot guarantee against "reflective cracking" on overlays or resurfacing projects. Existing cracks cannot be guaranteed not to reappear at a later date, after overlaying or resurfacing. Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. must have 1" of fall per 10'-0" to achieve proper drainage on any project. The contractor and/or owner must accept responsibility if the grade is not equal to or better than that stated above. The following quite is based on THE CURRENT PRICE OF LIQUID ASPHALT, PLUS sales tax. Due to the unstable market for PETROLEUM products RIVERSIDE PAVING reserve the right to ADJUST OUR PRICE TO REFLECT INCREASE IN THE COST OF LIQUID ASPHALT & FUEL, AT THE TIME ASPHALT MIX IS LAID.

It is agreed that the contract price for the above work to be performed	by Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc. is		
This proposal shall become a contract, binding upon both parties, upon the signing of the same by the parties hereto.	Signed Riverside Paving & Contracting Co., Inc.		
Signed	By DONNIE MANFORD, II ESTIMATOR		
Customer			
Date	Datejune 29 2017		